

BID TABULATION
 2020 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 07/28/2020
 HRC Job No: 20200341

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824

Bidigare Contractors Inc.
 939 S Mill St
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 (248) 735-1113

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC.
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237
 (248) 547-6963

| Item | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
|---|----------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| Division I | | | | | | | |
| 1. Mobilization (Max 5%) | 1 LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 1 ea | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 3. Gate Valve and Well, Rem | 2 ea | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 976.00 | \$ 1,952.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 4. 8" Gate Valve and Box | 1 ea | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 5. Water Main, 8", Abandon in Place | 155 lft | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 11.60 | \$ 1,798.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 620.00 |
| 6. Water Main, 8", HDPE, DR 11, HDD | 160 lft | \$ 120.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 22,880.00 |
| 7. Water Main Connection, 8" | 1 ea | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,330.00 | \$ 7,330.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 8. Water Stop, if needed | 1 ea | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 9. Restoration (includes lawn, pavement, and sidewalk and sidewalk ramp removal and replacement in water main construction areas-See Supplemental Specifications) | 1 LS | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,722.00 | \$ 20,722.00 |
| 10. Color Audio-Video Route Survey | 1 LS | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 11. Maintaining Traffic | 1 LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 12. Observation Crew Days | 5 days | \$ 760.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | 5 | \$ 3,800.00 | 7 | \$ 5,320.00 |
| Division I Subtotal | | | \$ 48,700.00 | | \$ 60,325.00 | | \$ 88,642.00 |
| Division II | | | | | | | |
| 1. Mobilization (Max 5%) | 1 LS | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 6 ea | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 3. Gate Valve and Well, Rem | 2 ea | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 4. Gate Valve and Box, Rem | 2 ea | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 1,690.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 5. Hydrant, Rem | 2 ea | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 491.00 | \$ 982.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 6. Hydrant and Valve, New (EJIW, 5BR250) | 3 ea | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| 7. 8" Gate Valve and Box | 2 ea | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 8. 12" Gate Valve and Box | 1 ea | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 9. Water Main, 8", Abandon in Place | 600 lft | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 9.85 | \$ 5,910.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 10. Water Main, 8", HDPE, DR 11, Open Cut | 85 lft | \$ 125.00 | \$ 10,625.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 12,325.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 11,475.00 |
| 11. Water Main, 8", HDPE, DR 11, HDD | 120 lft | \$ 110.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 17,280.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 16,200.00 |
| 12. Water Main, 12", D.I. CL-54, Open Cut | 20 lft | \$ 160.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 242.00 | \$ 4,840.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 13. Water Main, 12", HDPE, DR 11, HDD | 645 lft | \$ 150.00 | \$ 96,750.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 85,785.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 80,625.00 |
| 14. Water Main Connection, 6" | 2 ea | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 15. Water Main Connection, 12" | 2 ea | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |

| Item | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
|--|----------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| 16. Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 1" Dia. (if needed) | 1 ea | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 565.00 | \$ 565.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 17. Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 1 1/2" Dia. (if needed) | 1 ea | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 18. Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 2" Dia. (if needed) | 1 ea | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 19. Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 3" Dia. (if needed) | 1 ea | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 20. Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 1" | 2 ea | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 883.00 | \$ 1,766.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 21. Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 1 1/2" | 1 ea | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,075.00 | \$ 1,075.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 340.00 |
| 22. Water Service Stop Box, Complete, 2" | 1 ea | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 23. Water Service Valve, Complete, 3" | 1 ea | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 795.00 | \$ 795.00 |
| 24. Short Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper, up to 2" | 1 ea | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 25. Long Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper, up to 1", Incl. Bore Under Pavement | 2 ea | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 26. Long Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper, up to 1 1/2", Incl. Bore Under Pavement | 1 ea | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 |
| 27. Long Water Service Lead to New Main, Copper, up to 3", Incl. Bore Under Pavement | 1 ea | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 7,450.00 | \$ 7,450.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 4,300.00 |
| 28. Water Stop, if needed | 2 ea | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,160.00 | \$ 6,320.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 29. Sidewalk, Brick Paver, Remove, Salvage and | 1000 sft | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 11.75 | \$ 11,750.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 30. Restoration (includes lawn, pavement, and sidewalk and sidewalk ramp removal and replacement in water main construction areas-See Supplemental Specifications) | 1 LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 38,800.00 | \$ 38,800.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 31. Color Audio-Video Route Survey | 1 LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 32. Maintaining Traffic | 1 LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 14,444.00 | \$ 14,444.00 |
| 33. Observation Crew Days | 15 days | \$ 760.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | 20 | \$ 15,200.00 | 15 | \$ 11,400.00 |
| Division II Subtotal | | | \$ 281,375.00 | | \$ 314,608.00 | | \$ 351,129.00 |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT: | | | \$ 330,075.00 | | \$ 374,933.00 | | \$ 439,771.00 |
| ALTERNATE A: | | | | | | | |
| 1. Water Main, 8", HDPE, DR 11, Pipe Bursting | 160 Ft | | \$ - | \$ 125.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | | NO BID |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT (incl. Alternate A): | | | \$ 330,075.00 | | \$ 373,135.00 | | \$ 439,771.00 |

ENGINEER:
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
555 Hulet Drive
P.O. Box 824
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824